Be employed by the employer in their regular assignment for 11 months or less
out of a 12-month period. For purposes of determining total months employed,
the employing LEA shall exclude any hours worked outside of the regular
assignment.

3. Have regular annual pay received directly from the employer that is sixty-two
thousand four hundred dollars ($62,400) or less for an entire school year at the
time of enrollment. For purposes of determining regular annual pay, exclude any
pay received by the classified employee during the previous summer recess
period. Pay earned by a classified employee with limited employment during the